
Runway 6R 24L Reconstruction Design Services 

WebEx Pre-qualification Meeting  

Thursday, December 19, 2024 

10:00 a.m. 

NAME ORGINAZATION PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 
Mark Yeager KS Associates 216-243-7705 yeagerm@ksassociates.com 

Maria Benovic C&S Companies  mbenovic@cscos.com 

Kelly Jost C&S Companies  kjost@cscos.com 

Kelly Everette C&S Companies  keverette@cscos.com 

Nick Ryan Arora Engineers 610-572-7878 nryan@aroraengineers.com 

Katelyn Theiss, PE Arora Engineers  ktheiss@aroraengineers.com 

Adam Oliver Arora Engineers  aoliver@aroraengineers.com 

Timothy Ward HDR Inc. 412-497-6087 Timothy.Ward@hdrinc.com 

Karey Vogel HDR Inc.  Karey.Vogel@hdrinc.com 

Kiran Patel G & T Associates, Inc. 440-572-0555 Kiran@gta-oh.com 

Mary Scheuermann AtkinsRealis 215-339-6689 Mary.scheuermann@akinsrealis.com 

Christopher Gould AtkinsRealis  Christopher.gould@atkinsrealis.com 

Tyler Bicknell CHA Solutions 518-453-4561 TBicknell@chasolutions.com 

Adam Hardy AECOM 630-670-6702 Adam.Hardy@aecom.com 

Jeremy Ungrund AECOM  Jeremy.Ungrund@aecom.com 

Jeff Warkoski AECOM  Jeffrey.warkoski@aecom.com 

Greg Cifra AECOM  Greg.cifra@aecom.com 

Lance Wanamaker Michael Baker International 216-776-6629 LWanamaker@mbakerintl.com 

Scott Evans Independence Excavating, Inc. 440-488-4428 sevans@indexc.com 

Dave Wall Woolpert 614-827-6147 Dave.Wall@Woolpert.com 

John Baer Woolpert  John.Baer@Woolpert.com 

Jill Geboy Woolpert  Jill.Geboy@Woolpert.com 

Justin Bessler Woolpert  Justin.Bessler@Woolpert.com 
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Brittany Smith CHA Solutions  bsmith@chasolutions.com 

Bill Barley CHA Solutions  wbarley@chasolutions.com 

John Zaranec Euthenics 440-260-1555 jmzaranec@euthenics-inc.com 

Scott Turner WSP USA 216-781-7838 Scott.Turner@wsp.com 

Jonathan Zaremski Somat Engineering of Ohio, Inc. 313-304-9144 jzaremski@somateng.com 

David Wazny Somat Engineering of Ohio, Inc.  dwazny@somateng.com 

Dan Uhlir DLZ  duhlir@dlz.com 

Michael Ohanian DLZ 216-771-1090 mohanian@dlz.com 

Tim Mentel Resource International, Inc. 614-823-4949 timm@resourceinternational.com 

Tony Esposito Kimley-Horn 312-445-8640 Tony.Esposito@kimley-horn.com 

Michael Vonic Kimley-Horn  Michael.Vonic@kimley-horn.com 

John Wujek Kimley-Horn  John.Wujek@kimley-horn.com 

Mark Day HDR 859-629-4896 Mark.Day@hdrinc.com 

Joe Dabrowski Visionary, Inc. 440-477-6566 j.h.dabrowski@gmail.com 

Derek Dabrowski Blue Ridge Solutions 440-477-5456 Derek.dabrowski@blueridgesolutions.net 

Ben Cooley Crawford, Murphy & Tilly 614-468-1205 bcooley@cmtengr.com 

Dan Manns Stantec  Dan.mannus@stantec.com 

Brad Davis Stantec 412-219-5548 Brad.Davis@stantec.com 

Andrew Valentino Orion Engineers & Associates 518-727-9584 Andrew.valentino@orionengineers.com 

Dave Tober Merchant Aviation 425-359-2345 davidt@merchantaviation.com 

Andre Bryan APB & Associates, Inc. 216-374-6948 abryan@apbandassociates.com 

Bonyo Bonev APB & Associates, Inc.  bonev@vn-services.com 

Mary Barnwell APB & Associates, Inc.  mbarnwell@apbandassociates.com 
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Derek Dabrowski APB & Associates, Inc. 440-477-5456 ddabrowski@apbandassociates.com 

Rodger Prunty Tigerbrain Engineering, Inc. 407-365-7229 RRPrunty@tigerbrain.com 

Chris Holmes Tigerbrain Engineering, Inc.  CJHolmes@tigerbrain.com 

John Anderson Tigerbrain Engineering, Inc.  JRAanderson@tigerbrain.com 

Arthur Morton Kimley-Horn 312-212-8487 Arthur.Morton@kimley-horn.com 

Ryan Namm CWJ Group 501-607-6408 Ryan.nam@cwjgroup.com 

Ken Harris CWJ Group 571-695-2249 Ken.harris@clarkconstruction.com 

Steve Chastain CTL Engineering, Inc. 317-295-8650 schastain@ctleng.com 

David Moody Moody Engineering 614-280-9355 dmoody@moody-eng.com 

Nicholas Campanella Intertek 216-447-1335 Nicholas.campanella@intertek.com 
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